GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1993

S 1

SENATE BILL 49

Short Title: Ac	dd Members to School Task Force. (Public)
Sponsors: Senators Perdue; and Lee. Referred to: Education/Higher Education.	
TASK FOR The General A Sect "(a) Ther Department of	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED ADD MEMBERS TO THE SCHOOL SITE-BASED MANAGEMENT ACE. ssembly of North Carolina enacts: ion 1. G.S. 115C-238.7(a) reads as rewritten: re is created the Task Force on Site-Based Management within the Public Instruction. orce shall be composed of 45-18 members appointed as follows: The Superintendent of Public Instruction; One member of the State Board of Education appointed by the State Board of Education;
(3)(4)	Two members of the Senate appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate; Two members of the House of Representatives appointed by the
(5)	Speaker of the House of Representatives; One member of a local board of education appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate after receiving recommendations from The North Carolina State School Boards Association, Inc.;
(6)	One member of a local board of education appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives after receiving recommendations from

The North Carolina State School Boards Association, Inc.;

North Carolina Association of School Administrators;

One local school superintendent appointed by the President Pro

Tempore of the Senate after receiving recommendations from the

(7)

- One local school superintendent appointed by the Speaker of the 1 (8) 2 House of Representatives after receiving recommendations from the 3 North Carolina Association of School Administrators; One school principal appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the 4 (9) 5 Senate after receiving recommendations from the Tar Heel Association 6 of Principals/Assistant Principals; 7 One school principal appointed by the Speaker of the House of (10)8 Representatives after receiving recommendations from the Tar Heel 9 Association of Principals/Assistant Principals: 10 (11)One school teacher appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate after receiving recommendations from the North Carolina 11 12 Association of Educators, Inc., the North Carolina Federation of Teachers, and the Professional Educators of North Carolina, Inc.; 13 14 (12)One school teacher appointed by the Speaker of the House of 15 Representatives after receiving recommendations from the North 16 Carolina Association of Educators, Inc., the North Carolina Federation 17 of Teachers, and the Professional Educators of North Carolina, Inc.; 18 and 19 (13)One parent of a child attending a public school appointed by the 20 Superintendent of Public Instruction; 21 Two at-large members appointed by the Superintendent of Public (14)22 Instruction: and 23 (15) The Director of the Task Force on Site-Based Management, (13)24 appointed by the Superintendent of Public Instruction in accordance 25 with subsection (d) of this section. Members of the Task Force shall serve for two-year terms. 26 27 All members of the Task Force shall be voting members. Vacancies in the appointed 28 membership shall be filled by the officer who made the initial appointment. The 29 Director of the Task Force on Site-Based Management shall serve as chair of the Task 30 Force. 31
 - Members of the Task Force shall receive travel and subsistence expenses in accordance with the provisions of G.S. 120-3.1, G.S. 138-5, and G.S. 138-6."
 - Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

32

33